DOWN VALLEY - VGIOCiRFTA FROM Aspen TO Basalt, El Jebel, Carbondale & Glenwood Springs = 7 DAYS A WEEK

VELOCIRFTA

27th Street West
South Glenwood

(/3NN Park and
Station Ride

(WA Carbondale
T Park and
Ride Ride

Basalt
Bnﬁc,f ?5"/ Park and Willits

Ride

LTD78  Buttermilk
Aspen

555AM  6:03AM  6:04 AM 6:08 AM 622 AM - 6:27 AM 6:28AM 6:38 AM 655 AM 7:07 AM
6:13AM 621 AM 622 AM - 626 AM 640 AM - 645 AM 646 AM - 6:56 AM 7:13 AM
6:25AM  6:33AM 634 AM 6:38AM 652 AM L 657 AM 658 AM 7:08 AM 7:25 AM

BUS RAPID TRANSIT (BRT)
6:37 A 645 AM 646 AM - 650 AM 7:04 AM - 7:09 AM 710 AM 7:20 AM 7:37 AM PHASE5

SERVICE
6:49 AM - 6:57 AM 658 AM - 7:02 AM 7:1T6 AM - 7221 AM 722 AM - 7:32 AM  7:49 AM

701 AM 709AM 7:10AM  7:14AM 728 AM  7:33AM  7:34AM 7:44AM 801 AM  8:13 AM COVID-19 MA

713AM 7221 AM 722 AM 726 AM 740 AM - 7:45AM 7:46 AM - 7:56 AM 8:13 AM  8:25 AM SCHEDULE LGS T EOL T
724AM  7:32AM  7:33AM 737 AM  7:51 AM 756 AM 7:57 AM 8:07 AM  8:24 AM

7:37 AM 745AM  7:46AM  7:50AM  8:04 AM  8:09 AM  8:10AM 820AM 8:37 AM  8:49 AM

749 AM 757 AM 7:58 AM - 8:02AM  8:16AM 8:21 AM 822 AM  8:32 AM  8:49 AM EFFECTIVE JUNE 28: 2020
8:01 AM 809AM 8:10AM 8:14AM 8:28 AM 833 AM 8:34AM 8:44AM 901 AM  9:13 AM

8:13AM 821 AM 822AM 8:26AM 8:40AM 845AM 846 AM 8:56 AM 9:13AM  9:25 AM ALL SERVICES ARE 7 DAYS PER WEEK

824 AM 8:32AM 8:33AM 8:37AM 851 AM 856 AM 857 AM  9:07 AM  9:24 AM
8:37 AM 8:45AM 8:46AM 850 AM  9:04 AM  9:09 AM  9:10AM 920 AM  9:37 AM  9:49 AM
8:49 AM  8:57 AM  8:58 AM  9:02AM  9:16 AM 921 AM  9:22 AM  9:32 AM  9:49 AM
90T AM  9:09AM  9:10AM  9:14AM 928 AM  9:33 AM  9:34 AM  9:44 AM 10:01 AM  10:13 AM
9:13AM 921 AM 922 AM 926 AM 940 AM  9:45 AM  9:46 AM  9:56 AM 10:13 AM
925 AM  9:33AM  9:34AM  9:38AM  9:52 AM 9:57 AM 9:58 AM 10:08 AM 10:25 AM  10:37 AM
948 AM 9:56 AM  9:57 AM  10:01 AM 10:15 AM 10:20 AM 10:21 AM 10:31 AM 10:48 AM
10:18 AM 10:26 AM  10:27 AM  10:31 AM 10:45 AM 10:50 AM 10:51 AM 11:01 AM 11:18 AM
10:48 AM 10:56 AM  10:57 AM  11:01 AM 11:15AM 11:20 AM 11:21 AM 11:31 AM 11:48 AM
11:18 AM 11:26 AM 11:27 AM 11:31 AM 11:45AM 11:50AM 11:51 AM 12201 PM 12:18 PM .
11:48 AM 11:56 AM 11:57 AM 1201 PM 12:15PM 12:20PM 12:21PM 12:31PM 12:48 PM sit [ 1.00 I 500 XN 7.00 EXCN 900 EXON 9.00 |
12:18PM  12:26PM  12:27PM  12:31PM 12:45PM 12:50PM 12:51PM  1:01PM  1:18PM New Caste KGO 3.00 NGO 300 KRN 500 [EGM 7.0 JEKGH .00

Glenwood Springs [EXGORl 4.00 1.00 XN 4.00 N .00 EATH 7.00

12:48PM 12:56PM 12:57PM  1:01PM 1:15PM  1:20PM  1:21PM  1:31PM 1:48PM  2:00PM Cubondele 0N 5 00 0 1 o0 BT oo BN 500 PN <o |

(=]

' .00 By 400 B coo [EXY 500 RN 10.00 B

1:18PM  1:26PM  1:27PM  1:31PM  1:45PM  1:50PM  1:51PM  2:01PM  2:18PM  2:30PM i Mol < ol < el B < B 2
1:48PM  1:56PM  1:57PM  2:01PM  2:15PM  2:20PM  2:21PM  2:31PM  2:48PM  3:00PM g Vs IS 00 AT o0 [N o0 [EXEN 1 o0 [EXON > o0 [

9.00 7.00 X0 5.00 2.00 Gl FREE
9.00 7.00 [ 5.00 200 [ERE FREE
9.00 7.00 [RX0N 500 SN 200 TG Free

2:18PM  2:26PM  2:27PM  2:31PM  2:45PM 2:50PM  2:51PM 3:01PM 3:18PM 3:30PM ooty roet H

Brush Creek /HWY 82 JfoXe[o]

2:48PM  2:56PM  2:57PM 3:01PM  3:15PM  3:20PM 3:21PM  3:31PM 3:48PM 4:00 PM Snowmass Vilage [JTOXSH

3:06PM  %14PM  315PM  319PM 3:33PM  3:38PM  3:39PM  3:49PM  4:06 PM LR S R o R e
3:19PM  3:27PM  3:28PM  3:32PM  3:46PM  3:51PM  3:52PM 4:02PM  4:19PM Headsigns: VelociRFTA BRT buses are designated with a “BRT
3:30PM 3:38PM 3:39 PM 3:43PM  3:57PM 4:02 PM 4:03PM  4:13PM 4:30PM 4:42 PM ASPEN" headsign for bu.f.es traveling upvalley or “BRT GLENWOOD”
3:40PM  3:48PM  3:49PM  3:53PM  4:07PM  4:12PM  4:13PM  4:23PM  4:40PM headsign for buses traveling downvalley.
3:50PM  3:58PM  3:59PM  4:03PM 4:17PM  4:22PM  4:23PM  4:33PM  4:50PM  5:02 PM Fﬁ? $1|‘<%0 wiﬂlﬂn czﬁ'nf’ f3~00 Jo nex Zonkf, $1,~§>O for E‘,?%X
] . . . . . . additional Zone. In addition to cash, fare can be paid usin
4:02PM ~ 4:10PM  4:11PM 415PM 4:29PM ~ 4:34PM  4:35PM - 4:45PM 5:02PM discounted Stored Value Tickets, 30 Day Passes and geclsonol I%osses.
4:18PM  4:26PM  4:27PM 431PM  4:45PM  4:50PM  451PM 5:01PM  5:18 PM 5:30 PM $1.00 fare zone between El Jebel and Basalt Zones. See “Rates &
4:25PM  4:33PM  4:34PM  4:38PM  4:52PM  457PM  4:58PM 5:08PM  5:25PM Fares” brochure for more details.
4:37PM 4:4A5PM  4:46PM 450PM 5:04PM  5:09PM  5:10PM  5:20PM  5:37 PM 5:49 PM Seniors 65 and older ride FREE. Children 5 and under in groups of 9
450PM  4:58PM  4:59PM  5:03PM  5:17PM 5:22PM  5:23PM  5:33PM  5:50 PM or less are free. Seniors and Children must delcare stafus upon board:
ing the bus. Ages 6 through 16 receive a $1 discount.
5:02 PM S 3:11FM BERRE 529 PM R 5:35 PM RupE  6:02PM 6:14 PM Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount
5:19PM  5:27PM  5:28PM 5:32PM  5:46PM  5:51PM 5:52PM 6:02PM  6:19 PM vai’rh the SelechDiscount Card progr. For more information visit www.
5:27PM  5:35PM  5:36PM  5:40PM 5:54PM  5:59PM  6:00PM  6:10PM  6:27 PM 6:39 PM rfta.com or call (970) 925-8484.
5:38PM  5:46PM  5:47PM  5:51PM  6:05PM  6:10PM  6:11PM 6:21PM 6:38 PM 6:50 PM -
5:50PM  5:58PM  5:59PM  6:03PM 6:177PM  6:22PM  6:23PM = 6:33PM  6:50 PM 7:02PM FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8434
6:03PM  &11PM  6:12PM  6:16PM  6:30PM  6:35PM 6:36PM 6:46PM 7:03PM  7:15PM WWW.RFTA.COM
6:18PM  6:26PM  6:27PM 6:31PM  6:45PM 6:50PM 6:551PM 7:01PM  7:18 PM 7:30 PM PREGUNTAS: Para informacién de horarios o preguntas
6:33PM  6:41PM  6:42PM  6:46PM  7:00PM  7:05PM  7:06PM  7:16PM  7:33PM  7:45PM en Espafiol favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.
6:48PM  6:56PM  6:57PM  7:01PM 7:15PM  7:20PM 7:21PM 7:31PM 7:48 PM 8:00 PM DISABLED ACCESS
7:18PM  7:26PM  7:27PM  7:31PM 7:45PM  7:50PM 7:51PM 8:01PM 8:18 PM 8:30 PM ¢ RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, fo individuals
7:48PM  7:56PM  7:57PM  8:01PM 8:15PM  8:20PM 8:21PM 8:31PM 8:48 PM 9:00 PM with disabilities, who are unable to access or n(;vigcte RETA
8:18PM  8:26PM  8:27PM 831PM 845PM 8:50PM 8:51PM 9:.01PM 9:18 PM 9:30 PM fixed-route services. For more information call (970) 384-4855
or visit www.rfta.com/paratransit.
TRAVELING BY RFTA DURING THE CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC ° RFTA operates its serv_ices'\'Ni'rhour regard to race, golor, national
origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the
Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Ameri ith Disabilities Act
KEEP YOUR SPACE COVER YOUR FACE DO NOT RIDE RFTA IF YOU'RE SICK: (AIBA).Ig e e e merieane iy TReRIE e
Please practice social distancing while at RFTA You MUST wear a mask, bandanna, buff or For the safety of other passengers and ®  For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the
bus stops, stations and on buses. RFTA has other face covering on all RFTA buses. Public your bus driver, please DO NOT USE procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-
posted seat signage to block off seats in all officials are recommending the use of masks or RFTA SERVICES if you're experiencing 4974 or titlevi@rfta.com.
buses to enable social distancing while on the face coverings in order to reduce the spread respiratory illness (fever, cough, and e Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape.
bus. I the bus fills up, RFTA will do its best to of Coronavirus. Children 2 years of age or shortness of breath). TTY (test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-

get another bus to you as soon as possible. younger are not required to wear a mask. 659-3656.



UP VAI.I.EY = veIOCiRFTA FROM Glenwood Springs TO Carbondale, El Jebel, Basalt & Aspen = 7 DAYS A WEEK

West 27th Street [T 1A Brush
Glenwood South Park and Willits Park and WO ALT S A.BC/ o] Rubey/
(I ¥IN  Glenwood Ride & Ride Airport Aspen

Ride Station

434 AM 449 AM 504 AM 5:14AM 5:15AM 5:20AM 535 AM 5:39 AM 5:40 AM 5:53 AM FAST. FUN. FREQUENT.
4:46 AM 5:01 AM 5:16 AM - 526 AM 5:27 AM 5:32 AM 547 AM 5:51 AM 5:52 AM 6:05 AM
4:58 A 5:13AM  528AM  5:38AM 539 AM 544 AM 559 AM 6:03 AM  6:04 AM 6:17 AM
510AM 525 AM 5:40AM 550 AM 551 AM 5:56 AM 6:11 AM 615 AM 6:16 AM 6:29 AM
522 AM 537AM  552AM 6:02 AM 6:03AM  6:08 AM  6:23 AM 6:27 AM 6:28 AM 6:41 AM
534 AM 549 AM  6:04AM 614 AM 6:15AM 6:20AM 6:35AM - 6:39 AM 6:40 AM 6:53 AM
545AM 6:00AM  6:15AM 625 AM 626 AM 6:31 AM 6:46 AM 6:50 AM 6:51 AM 7:04 AM
557 AM 6:12AM 627 AM - 6:37 AM 638 AM 643 AM 658 AM 7:02 AM 7:03 AM 7:16 AM
6:09 A 624 AM 639 AM 649 AM 650 AM 655 AM 710 AM 714 AM 7:15 AM 7:28 AM
6:20AM 6:35AM 650 AM - 7:00AM 7:01 AM 706 AM 7221 AM 725 AM 7:26 AM 7:39 AM
630 AM 6:45AM 7.00AM 7:10AM 71T AM 7Z:16 AM 7:31 AM 7:35AM 7:36 AM 7:49 AM
640 A 655 AM 7:10AM T 7:20AM 721 AM 7226 AM 741 AM 7:45 AM 7:46 AM 7:59 AM
656 A Z:1TAM 726 AM 736 AM 7:37 AM 742 AM 757 AM 8:.01 AM  8:02 AM 8:15 AM

718 AM  7:33AM 743 AM 744 AM 749 AM 8:04 AM  8:08 AM  8:09 AM 8:22 AM
710AM 7:25AM 740AM 750 AM 751 AM 756 AM 8:TT AM 8:15AM 8:16 AM 8:29 AM

737 AM 752 AM 8:02AM  8:03AM 8:08 AM 8:23 AM 8:27 AM 8:28 AM 8:41 AM

749 AM  8:04 AM  8:14AM 8:15AM 8:20AM 8:35AM 8:39 AM  8:40 AM 8:53 AM

ASPEN/RUBEY PARK
Rubey Park Transit Center

BUTTERMILK
Owl Creek Road & Highway 82

ASPEN AIRPORT

BRUSH CREEK/SNOWMASS
Brush Creek Road & Highway 82

BASALT
Basalt Avenue & Highway 82

8:01 AM 8:16AM 8:26AM  8:27 AM 8:32AM 8:47 AM  8:51AM 8:52AM  9:05 AM WILLITS
814AM 829AM  8:39AM 8:40AM 8:45AM 9:00AM 9:04AM 9:05AM  9:18 AM
844 AM 8:59AM  9:09AM  9:10AM 9:15AM 9:30 AM 9:34AM 9:35AM  9:48 AM EL JEBEL

914 AM 929 AM  9:39AM  9:40AM  9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:04 AM 10:05 AM  10:18 AM Valley Road & Highway 82

944 AM  9:59 AM  10:09 AM 10:10 AM 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 10:34 AM 10:35 AM ~ 10:48 AM
10:14 AM 10:29 AM  10:39 AM 10:40 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:04 AM 11:05 AM  11:18 AM
10:29 AM 10:44 AM 10:59 AM 11:09 AM 11:10AM 11:15AM 11:30 AM 11:34 AM 11:35AM  11:48 AM
11:14AM 11:29AM 11:39 AM 11:40AM 11:45AM  12:00PM 12:04PM 12:05PM  12:18PM
11:44 AM 11:59 AM~ 12:09PM  12:10PM  12:15PM  12:30PM 12:34PM 12:35PM  12:48 PM
12:14PM  12:29PM  12:39PM  12:40PM 12:45PM  1:00PM  1:04PM 1:05PM 1:18 PM P
12:44PM  12:59PM  1:09PM  1:10PM  1:15PM  1:30PM  1:34PM 1:35PM 1:48 PM 1

1:14PM  1:29PM  1:39PM 1:40PM  1:45PM  2:00PM  2:04PM  2:05PM 2:18PM I

1:27PM  1:42PM  1:57PM  2:07PM 2:08PM  2:13PM 2:28PM  2:32PM 2:33PM 2:46 PM

1:40PM 1:55PM  2:10PM  2:20PM  2:21PM  2:26PM  2:41PM  2:45PM 2:46 PM 2:59 PM \vaEﬁ!o%ER'i\é\QOOD SPRINGS PARIC & RIDE
2:06PM  2:21PM  2:31PM  2:32PM 2:37PM  2:52PM 2:56PM  2:57 PM 3:10 PM
2:16PM  2:31PM  2:41PM  2:42PM  2:47PM  3:02PM  3:06PM  3:07 PM 3:20 PM

CARBONDALE
Village Road & Highway 133

27th STREET STATION GLENWOOD
27th Street & Highway 82

2:11PM  2:26PM  2:41PM  2:51PM  2:52PM  2:57PM  3:12PM  3:16PM  3:17PM  3:30PM PURCHASE RFTA
223PM  2:38PM  2:53PM  3:03PM  3:04PM  3:09PM 3:24PM  3:28PM 3:29PM  3:42PM
235PM  250PM  3:05PM  3:15PM  3:16PM  3:21PM  3:36PM  3:40PM 3:41PM  3:54PM STORED VALUE CARDS
246PM  3:01PM  3:16PM  3:226PM  3:27PM  3:32PM  3:47PM  3:51PM  3:52PM  4:05PM
2.58PM  3:13PM  3:28PM  3:38PM  3:39PM  3:44PM  3:59PM  4:03PM  4:04PM  4:17PM
311PM  3:26PM  3:41PM  3:51PM  3:52PM  3:57PM 4:12PM 4:16PM 4:17PM  4:30PM RFTA TICKET VENDING
3:23PM  3:38PM  3:53PM  4:03PM  4:04PM  4:09PM 4:24PM  4:28PM  4:29PM  4:42PM MACHINE LOCATIONS
3:35PM  3:50PM  4:05PM  &I5PM  4:16PM  4:21PM  4:36PM  4:40PM  4:41PM  4:54PM ,
3:47PM  4:02PM  417PM  4:227PM  4:28PM  4:33PM  4:48PM  4:52PM  4:53PM 5:06PM 27th Street South Glenwood Station
3:59PM  414PM  4:29PM  4:39PM  4:40PM  4:45PM  5:00PM  5:04PM  5:05PM  5:18PM Carbondale Park & Ride
426PM  4:41PM  451PM  4:52PM  457PM  512PM  5:16PM  5:17PM  530PM El Jebel Park & Ride Up and Down Valley
439PM  4:54PM  5:04PM  505PM  5:10PM  5:25PM  5:29PM  5:30PM  5:43PM Willits Station Upvalley
4:37PM  452PM  5:07PM  5:17PM  5:18PM  5:23PM  5:38PM  542PM  5:43PM 556 PM Basalt Park & Ride Up and Down Valley
5:05PM  520PM  5:30PM  5:31PM  5:36PM  5:51PM  5:55PM 5:56PM  6:09 PM ABC/Airport Station Downvalley
5:22PM  5:37PM  547PM  5:48PM  5:53PM  6:08PM  6:12PM  6:13PM  6:26PM Buttermilk Station Downvalley
5:45PM  6:00PM  6:10PM 6:11PM 6:16PM 6:31PM 6:35PM 6:36PM 6:49 PM Rubey Park Transit Center
6:13PM 6:28PM 6:38PM 6:39PM 6:44PM 6:59PM 7:03PM 7:04PM  7:17PM
6:43PM 6:58PM 7:08PM 7:09PM  7:14PM 7:29PM  7:33PM  7:34PM  7:47 PM RFTA STORED VALUE CARDS

SALES OUTLETS

Rubey Park Transit Center
City Market Locations Aspen to Rifle
Clarks Market Locations, Aspen & Snowmass Village
La Perla Fashions, Carbondale
Glenwood Springs City Hall
Silt Town Hall




